

COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

By participating in this competition you are agreeing to these competition terms and conditions. This competition is being run by Cornwall Hospice Care, in collaboration with the Sapphire Running Zone (title sponsor) and the Birmingham Runner.

ELIGIBILITY TO ENTER

The competition is open to entrants over 18 years of age and who have entered Run Falmouth 2025 and fundraised a minimum of £350 in sponsorship via Cornwall Hospice Care's JustGiving Campaign for Run Falmouth Half Marathon.

By entering the competition, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and that you are eligible to receive any prizes that may be awarded to you.

Entries to the competition are not limited, entrants will receive one entry per £1 raised, the competition is completely free to enter.

THE PRIZE

1 of 3 x pairs of Running Shoes

The use of specific brands as prizes by Cornwall Hospice Care does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement of such brands.

The prize is non-transferable and non-exchangeable, and no cash alternatives will be provided.

We reserve the right to substitute prizes of equal or greater value if circumstances beyond our control require doing so.

Cornwall Hospice Care's decision on any aspect of the competition is final and binding, and no correspondence will be entered into about it.

PRIZE DRAW ENTRY QUALIFICATION

1 of 3 x pairs of Running Shoes

Fundraisers will be automatically entered into the competition when they reach £350 on their fundraising page to win 1 of 10 pairs of running shoes. This will be awarded as a voucher following the draw which can be redeemed online or instore at the Birmingham Runner. Every £1 raised will be an entry into this competition.

WINNER ANNOUNCEMENT

The competition will close at MIDDDAY on Friday 28th March 2025 and the winner will be notified via the telephone number or email address provided no later than Friday 4th April 2025.

DATA PROTECTION AND PUBLICITY

You agree that any personal information that you provide when entering the competition will be used by Cornwall Hospice Care for the purposes of administering the competition and for the other purposes as specified in our Privacy Policy.

All entrants may request information on the winning participant by emailing Run Falmouth Race Director, Jane Appleton on jappleton@cornwallhospice.co.uk.

The winner may be announced on Cornwall Hospice Care's social media channels.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Cornwall Hospice Care accepts no liability for any damage, loss, injury, or disappointment suffered by any entrants as a result of participating in the competition or being selected for a prize.

GENERAL

Cornwall Hospice Care reserves the right, at any time and without prior notice, to cancel the competition or amend these terms and conditions.

If you do not wish to be entered into this competition but want to fundraise, please let our Race Director Jane Appleton know by email jappleton@cornwallhospice.co.uk